
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP B QUALIFYING #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

PRAIRIE CITY OHV PARK - SACRAMENTO, CA

ROUND 1 OF 12 - MAY 21, 2011

450 Motocross

HANGTOWN MOTOCROSS CLASSIC

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

867 F. Noven  31:09.9301

235 K. Rookstool  31:10.2102

865 C. Aspegren  31:11.3503

300 K. Manderscheid  21:11.5744

587 D. Kendall  21:12.3905

744 I. Steinbergs  41:12.9416

223 B. Bruner  21:13.0327

952 A. Conway  21:13.1718

409 D. Huddleston  21:13.6529

537 W. McDonough  21:13.74210

672 S. Rarick  31:14.01111

897 B. Ballard  21:14.09412

501 S. Wennerstrom  21:14.11213

751 A. White  21:14.33614

671 T. Caldwell Jr  21:14.36315

868 P. Stratton  21:14.40616

705 D. McKee  31:14.48517

759 Z. Gurley  21:14.83318

780 G. Aponte  51:14.89619

593 J. Webb  41:15.26020

430 D. Porter  51:15.33221

641 K. Bill  21:15.55022

636 K. Knight  31:15.61323

866 E. Zinetti  51:15.61624

842 B. Armbruster  21:15.73325

745 C. Whittelsey III  21:16.31926

551 W. Ries  21:16.83127

935 D. Rogers  21:17.15028

528 B. Brimhall  21:17.97229

922 T. Young  31:18.09730

676 J. Johnson  31:19.02831

458 T. Bettenhausen  31:20.54432

419 B. Woodring  51:23.31233

161 T. Carlson  21:26.90934

892 M. Newnham  31:27.79235

163 D. Nichols  21:37.11136

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

672 S. Rarick  217.3061

235 K. Rookstool  217.4642

409 D. Huddleston  417.5203

865 C. Aspegren  317.6724

300 K. Manderscheid  217.7965

867 F. Noven  617.8266

587 D. Kendall  517.8497

744 I. Steinbergs  417.8618

897 B. Ballard  317.8729

952 A. Conway  217.87310

501 S. Wennerstrom  217.89011

537 W. McDonough  317.92212

935 D. Rogers  218.05613

223 B. Bruner  518.25214

593 J. Webb  218.32915

671 T. Caldwell Jr  218.33016

842 B. Armbruster  118.42117

636 K. Knight  218.49318

430 D. Porter  518.54819

751 A. White  218.55820

705 D. McKee  218.56821

866 E. Zinetti  418.57122

868 P. Stratton  418.70323

759 Z. Gurley  418.97924

780 G. Aponte  318.97925

745 C. Whittelsey III  219.06426

641 K. Bill  219.11827

458 T. Bettenhausen  219.14928

551 W. Ries  119.24829

922 T. Young  219.64930

528 B. Brimhall  220.00731

419 B. Woodring  320.06232

676 J. Johnson  221.33633

892 M. Newnham  422.05734

161 T. Carlson  222.16735

163 D. Nichols  227.29436

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

865 C. Aspegren  243.2221

235 K. Rookstool  543.2312

867 F. Noven  643.4913

409 D. Huddleston  243.5324

672 S. Rarick  143.8475

430 D. Porter  544.0206

537 W. McDonough  444.1067

501 S. Wennerstrom  244.1518

223 B. Bruner  244.2039

897 B. Ballard  244.25910

952 A. Conway  244.47411

705 D. McKee  544.66512

744 I. Steinbergs  444.68213

593 J. Webb  544.69714

636 K. Knight  244.83815

587 D. Kendall  545.00616

842 B. Armbruster  245.13517

671 T. Caldwell Jr  345.19818

866 E. Zinetti  445.30619

759 Z. Gurley  345.37320

935 D. Rogers  245.38521

868 P. Stratton  345.48322

780 G. Aponte  545.56123

751 A. White  245.60024

641 K. Bill  245.74525

551 W. Ries  145.77026

676 J. Johnson  445.84727

300 K. Manderscheid  345.85928

922 T. Young  246.04829

458 T. Bettenhausen  346.39330

745 C. Whittelsey III  247.51231

528 B. Brimhall  248.24632

419 B. Woodring  549.10133

892 M. Newnham  251.16234

161 T. Carlson  251.42435

163 D. Nichols  21:08.11936
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